Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION /. Form ACO-4

Form must be typed

OiL & Gas CoNSERVATION DivisiON July 2006

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF Commingling ID # CO IR0Lole
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: : Well Information:
License #: 5150 APl 4 _15-099-23889 € X T ¥ :
name: _ Colt Energy, Inc. Lease Name: 1 €dstrom well #: 15-2
Address: PO Box 388, 1112 Rhode IstandRd., ~ spot: -NW.SW_SE sec.2 wp.Z1s R /7 Reast
city/Staterzip: lola, KS 66749 county: Labette [ ]West
Contact Person: JJim Stegeman Feetfrom [] North/ [7] South Line of Section; 1050 fi
Phone #:_913-236-0016 Feetfrom [/ East / (] West Line of Section: 2540 ft

| _ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

| Formation: Summit ; Excello & Mulky (Parfs): 554-56__ 9 shols ; 576-82 25 shots
Formation: Iron Post Coal (Perts;: 610.5-612.5 9 shots
Formation: Croweburg Coal & V Shale (Perts): 635-638 13 shots
Formation: Mineral Coall (Ports): 678-680 9 shots
Formation: Scammon "A" Coal (Perts): 694-969 g shots

2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval: .

Formation: Summit ; Exceilo & Mulky gop: 0. mcFPD: 5&35=40 pwpp: 10&50=60
Formation; Iron Post Coal gopD: 0 wmcrrp: 5 pwep: 10
Formation: Croweburg Coal Bopp: O McrpD: B swep: 10
Formation: Mineral Goal Bop: 0 morpD: 5 awep: 10
Formation: S¢ammon "A" Coal Bopp: 0  mcrPD: 5 swep: 10
_X_ 3 Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other weils on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting Ieasés within

a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.
___ 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

__% 5, Wireline log of subject well. ' ‘ RECE“’ED
——— 6. Complete Form ACC-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. EC U 4 Zﬁﬁﬁ
For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the felfowing: : i )

_ ¥ 5. Well construction diagram of subject well. KCC WHCH‘TA

___ 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

| State of M )
; ' ) 55
County of aﬂfﬂ/v\/ )

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,  Signature:
| knowledge and persona! belief, this request for commingling is true and

proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistentwith £ 7inted Naffie:
the information supplied in this application. Title: Manager of Geology
. Subscribed & sworn to before e this ay of 20 ﬂ&
KCC Office Use Only Notare Publ Ch (]lg &i u E%
‘ : otary Public:
[ Danied %rovad
My Commission Expires: /—>-0- ROO S/
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: .
ZM Protests majé be fr!s; by”ﬁnlj(; zagy ag.':a‘;m’g ;L vahg mrerregr u;’t!:’e aﬁprrc;ashzn. Pr?!estr; m;}vsf bsf
Approved By i@!‘ : in writing and comply with K.A.R. - and must be filed wihin lays of publication o
‘ pprov y Date the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Markei « Room 2078, Wichlita, Kansas 67202

O




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAs CoNSERVATION Division

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information:
License #: 5150

Name: __ Colt Energ_ y, Inc.

Address: PO Box 388, 1112 Rhode Island Rd.,

City/State/Zip: 10la, KS 66749

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
July 2008
Commingling ID #
Well Information:
AP #: _15- 099-23889
Lease Name: Tedstrom well #: 15-2
Spot: NW.SW.SE sec. 2 Twp.3J) 8 RJ7_ X East
county: Labette [ west

Contact Person: Jim Stegeman

Feetfrom [ ] North/ [¥] South Line of Section: 1050 ft

Phone #:_913-236-0016

Feetfrom [z East / [ ] West Line of Section; 2540 ft

— 1 Name and upper and lower {imit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: . Tebo/MWeir Coals (Perts): 745-748 13 shots
Formation: L. Weir Coal (Perfs): 800-802 9 shots
Formation: AW Coal (Perfs): 904-906 9 shots
Formation: BW Coal (Peris): 912-914 9 shots
Formation: L. Warner SS. & Riverion Coal (Pertsy: 961-971 41 shots

2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: 1 €b0o/Weir Coals BoPD: 0 MCFPD: B BWPD: 5
Formation: L. Weir Coal gopp: 0 mcrPp: B BwPD: 5
Formation: AW Goal BorD: 0 McFPD: 5 BwpD: 5
Formation: BW Coal Bopo: @ wmcrPD: 5. swpn: S
Formation: L. Warner SS. & Riverton Coal BopD: Q0 wmorPo: 15 pwpp: 20

¥ __ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4, Signed certificate showing sérvice of the applic'alion and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
X 5. Wireline log of subject well,

— 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Well Completion form)for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

X__ 5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

RECEIVED
DEC 04 7035
KCCWICHITA

_X 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to ba commingled.

State of %W . | )

County of @ Wew )

VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my current information,
knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with
the information supplied in this application.

) 85!

KCC Office Use Only
[JDenied [ ] Approved

KCC Date Received:

Approved By:

15-Day Periods Ends:
Date:

' My Commission Expires:

. EMIRLEY A STOTLER
S ity Eidtic”. Sists of Kensas

tiy AP, cixpires /-,
i A

Signature: AZ’ J’Ib/

Printed Name! Jlm Stegeman
Tite: Manager of Geology

re m thls%“ﬁiy(jtgw&ﬁo 0l

[ ~>0-300¢

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Subscribed & sworn to by

Notary Public:

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




WELL DIAGRAM FOR TEDSTROM 15-2 ' RECEIVED
- o - DEC 04 7208
20 ft 8 j.ngh surface casing K@@ W"CH‘TA

\ sy~ 4~1/2 inch producting casing

s/ 5 55 Soil

Shale

Q9 S & &

Limestone

Coal

Coal

Coal

o .
, "ﬁo WAL Warner Sand & 961-971 £t. (41 sh
ﬁ Riverton Coal - t. shots)

Q

T 1 | Mississipplan Ls.

[ 44

(4

o 1
I R e e e
doo i '

TOTAL DEPTH: 1049.0 ft




.. '-i' NP

S

_{veqin

Fogjéman 3;

MONTGOMERS

i, g __ ‘_ '
Ry L N e G S B
- "_'-
- ot S
l ot - - -
o1 - . L,

]
4 TINCKNELL 16-3
AR 1@3

ne Energy, Inc.

/ Swope@ =
Pl < CENis#2

Tedstrom A

iElark Ellis
; ol

" g

McKinno’n

Oolt Energy, Inc 3

.fEi B - & . - /

}
i-ffl\,
w

Tedstrom -

Friéss 3

1€ E”?"Qy, Inc.

ingame

z  Burlingame

- “1,;;_%19____ .

K . n
1 i|

‘,!

Quest

" 1-"~"~7r'i':,..-, I

S Smith |,

JMY R, SWITH

\"'"-M--_'Ig;'

/
‘C__I."fa_mpitt ] Ciampi'ﬁ

Jackson 1~

ColihEnergy

- ] .‘" o
[ T e

..f’:\ ,

PETRA 112008 0:4C:0% AM

P e _
]

ol




Tedstrom 15-2

Name & Address

Quest Cherokee, LLC
9520 North May Avenue ste 300
Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Layne Energy, Inc.
1900 Shawnee Mission Pkwy
Mission Woods, KS

Colt Energy, Inc.

PO Box 388

1112 Rhode Island Rd
lola, KS 66749

William H. Smith
25005 Brown Rd
Cherryvale, KS 67335

Justin L & Margaret L. Linnebur
1608 10th Road
Thayer, KS 66776

Robert W. Tedstrom
170 26000 Rd
Cherryvale, KS 67335

Hartey R. & Helen Tedstrom
2307 N. Sherwood Dr.
Valdosta, GA 31602-213%8

EXHIBIT "A"
Legal Description

OPERATORS
N2 NW

N2 NE east of railroad riw & 169 Hwy

N2 NE
NW east of RR Right of way

SW west of 169 Hwy &
West 70 acres of S2 NW
SE

W2 NW west of 162 Hwy

S2 NwW

SE

52 NE east of railroad riw
E2 SW east of railroad riw
NW

S2NE

LANDOWNERS
sw

East 20 acres NW
NE west of 169 Hwy riw

SE
E2 SW east of RR Right of way

SE
E2 SW east of RR Right of way

Sec-Twn-Rge, County

Labette
1-32-17E
2-31-17E
11-31-17E
11-31-17E

2-3-17E
2-3-17E
3-31-17E
11-31-17E

1-31-17€
2.31-17E
2.31-17E
2-31-17E
12-31-17E
11-31-17E

1-31-17E

2-31-17E
2-31-17E

2-31-17E
2-31-17E

2-31-17E
2-31-17E

RECEIVED
DEC 04 2005
KCC WICHITA



RECEIVED

Tedstrom #15-2 - wells within 1/2 mile DEC ¢ "*. PR

~ Wellname Location Operator Address KCC WHCHE i

Enegren 7-2 SWNE2-318S-17E Colt Energy, Inc. PO Box 388 1112 Rhode Istand Rd iola, KS 66749

Tedstrom 9-2 NESE 2-31S-17E Colt Energy, Inc. PO Box 388 1112 Rhode Istand Rd lola, KS 66749

Graham 1-2 NENE 2-318-17E Quest Cherokee,LLC 9520 North May Avenue Suite 300, Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Smith 11-1 NENE 11-318-17E Quest Cherokee,LLC 9520 North May Avenue Suite 300, Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Wilson Trust 12-2 SWNW 2-31S-17E Layne Energy, Inc. 1900 Shawnee Mission Pkwy, Mission Woods, KS 66205

McKennon 3 SESE 2-31S-17E Bob Tedstrom 170 26000 Road, Cherryvale, KS 67335

Fogleman 3 SENW 2-318-17TE Veeder Supply & Dev old well not found

Fogleman 2 SENW 2-31S-17E Veeder Supply & Dev old well not found

C.Ellis #2 NW SW.SE2-318-17E JR Finley old well monitored

Ellis #1 SofCNE2-31S8-17E West & Welch Qil Well plugged

Swope #2 SESW2-31S-17E West & Welch old well not found

Swope #1 SW,SE 2-31S-17E Bob Tedstrom 170 26000 Road, Cherryvale, KS 67335




RECEIVED
EC 6 gﬂ .,

KCC WICHITA
KGS lab| Project Site CO Sample TRS location Source Sample Sp.C. TDS pH [SiO2
number | number name location zone date uSiem | mafl. | lab [mg/L
060024 (CBM-012 |Staton 1-17 MG INE NE Sec. 17-33S-17E  [335-17E-17AA Multi-zone mid-Mar 2006 | 106,070| 75,640| 6.27| 47.1
060025 |CBM-013 {Peterson 9-8 MG INE SE Sec. 08-338-17E  |338-17E-08DA Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone [mid-Mar 2006 | 64,880 43,730} 6.73( 184
1060026 |CBM-014 [L. Peterson 6-20 |MG [SE NW Sec. 20-33S-17E" |335-17E-20BD Colt Energy Inc., Miss. mid-Mar 2006 | 87,670| 60,170] 6.91| 7.2
|060027 |CBM-015 |L. Peterson 11-20 MG (CE SW Sec. 20-335-17E_[33S-17E-20C (CE) |Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone |mid-Mar 2006 | 103,750 72,140] 6.88 21.7
J060028 [CBM-016 [Newland 13-19  [LB [SW SW Sec. 19-31S-18E |315-18E-19CC Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone [mid-Mar 2006 [ 54,770 34,580| 7.05( 28.8
|060029 |CBM-017 [Southall #5-13 LB |Sec. 13-318-17E 31S-17E-13 Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone |mid-Mar 2006 | 84,530| 58,630| 6.56; 7.1
|060030 [CBM-018 |King 5-26 LB [SW NW Sec. 26-315-17E |318-17E-26BC Colt Energy Inc. mid-Mar 2006 | 97,300| 65,860( 6.45] 30.2
[o60031 [CBM-019|S. Friess #4-12 LB [Sec. 12-31S-17E 318-17E-12 Colt Energy Inc., multi-zone |mid-Mar 2006 | 85,960{ 60,170| 6.60| 33.8
KGS ;ab ijgct Site cO Sample Ca ] Mg ] Na | K | Sr |HCO3|SO4[ CI | Br ] B
number | number name location L | mg/L | mo/ll |maiL | mai| mg/l |mg/L| mg/l | mafL | mg/L [mafl
060024 (CBM-012 |Staton 1-17 MG |NE NE Sec. 17-33S-17E ;ﬂ 345 1,209 24,%20 6%,1 A?ils-) 1%,91 <g.5 46.%40 164| 28.9] 1.63
060025 |CBM-013 |Peterson 9-8 MG |NE SE Sec. 08-338-17E 1,360| 599[14,700| 85.3] 98| 422[ <2.5[26,580] 70.8] 1.96] 7.69|
060026 |CBM-014 L. Peterson 6-20 |MG|SE NW Sec. 20-33S-17E- 1,056| 837] 19.970| 86.4| 134| 515| <2.5/ 36,8001 117| 2.69] 2.34
060027 (CBM-015 |L. Peterson 11-20 |MG|CE SW Sec. 20-335-17 1,493] 1,481/ 23,940 41.0] 471 417] <2.5{44,130] 354| b5.58{ <1.5
060028 |CBM-016 {Newland 13-19 LB |SW SW Sec. 19-31S-18E 751| 439{11,650] 50.8] 99; 663| <2.5|21,150] 91.7] 1.36{ 3.00}
060029 |CBM-017 |Southall #5-13 LB [Sec. $3-318-17E 1,316 1,172] 19,540| 358] 629] 364| <2.5/35,680| 150| 5.81] 3.28
060030 |CBM-018 IKing 5-26 LB |SW NW Sec. 26-318-17E 1,434] 1,440{ 21,710] 40.4] 6701 417| <2.5/40,140{ 175 2.87| <1.5
060031 |CBM-019)8, Friess #4-12 [LB [Sec. 12-31S-17E 1,564] 1,066 20,630{ 23.41 567! 311] <2.5/35970] 147| 3.64| <i1.5




Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF KANSAS, LABETTE COUNTY, ss:

Elaine Pilkington, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That she is
Classified Manager of The Parsons Sun, a daily newspaper printed in the State
of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in said County, Kansas,
with a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Labette County, Kansas, and

that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a daily published at least weekly 50 times a year; has been so
published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period
of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been
admitted at the post office of Parsons in said County as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the
regular and entire issue of said newspaper for one consecutive day, the first
publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the 11th day of October, 20086,

with subsequent publications being made on the following dates: _,
' (Published in the Parsons Sun,
October 11, 2006)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE. STATE OF
KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
RE: Colt Energy, Inc. - Application fr:)r
Commingling of Production and Fluid

Production on the Tedstrom 15-2 located in

/ /w W Labette Co., Kansas,
TOr All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and al}

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

ED persans whosoever concemned . _
RE You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Colt Energy. Inc. has filed an application

day of OCtObel', 2006 A R for Commingling of Production and Fluid
Ec n l] 2&83 Production from the Summit, Excello Shale,

KCC WICHITA St Mg St S Cavetorg &y
le, » Scammon “A” Coal, TER
? gt:;, ;\:ﬁqﬂﬁhL.g;mer 55 & Riverton CO?J‘
: L ¢ ledstrom 15-2 well, |
I0SOFSL, 2540FEL Secr; ship 31
o p
Range 17E, Labene Coun:;.nKang‘a?s‘tvmmp 3
Any persons who object 10 or protest this

My commission expires: August 16, 2010 application shall be required to file thiy ghyp.
_ l1ons or protests with (he Conservation Djvigj .

gf the Stare Corporation Commissuirr;n 1;'fl5:g:

tate of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from

Prlntel"S fee $ 3696 the date of the publication
te - These protests shall ﬁc fil
ese ed
Addltlonal coples $ lEeh;s!'nrmssalolnr'egulations.'md must stpal:;ssﬁtif%g
ons why the grant of the applicats
| pplication ma
cause waste, violate correlative 4
RON TATE ‘ the natural resoyrees of the g;gg:;s E::?suagu;:
. [ n . . !
Notary Public - State of Kansas ‘ ggtﬂrr::;ﬁ:ur;!:e: Sy peresa
il P & summary proceeding. If valig
y Appt. Expl g:::;rgs dre teceived, this matter will be set for
All persons interested o
take notice of the forcgoingra;gn:lfnrﬁwosvhan
themselves accordingly. govem
Colt Energy, Tnc.
PO. Box 388
Tola, Kansas 66749
(620) 365-311)

Oct, 1N

—— Ot




NOV-9-268

12:27P FROM:COLT ENERGY

2

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 885.
County of Sedgwick f

Milt Mounts, of lawiul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and salth: Thatha is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
Caunty of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general pald clreutation on a daily
basis In said County, which said nawspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first pubfication of the notice
hareinafter mentioned, and which sald
newspaper has been entered as second
class mail mattar at the United States Post
Office in Wichita, Kansas, and which said
newspaper is not a trade, religious or
fraternal publication and that a notice of a
true copy is hereto attached was published
In the regular and entire Moming

Issue of said The Wichita Eaglafor _1__
consecutive issuas - weeka, that the first
publication of said natice was

made as aforesald on the_16th_day of

October_AD. 2006 , with

subsaquent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant fusther says that he has
personal knowiedge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

Subscribad and swormn 1o before me this

Arsa

Notary Pubtic Sedgwlck County/Kansas

DANNA M, INGRAM

iy,
! ] A
Ay M)

Printer's Fee __$88.00

(62@) 385 3170

TO: 19132628658

PN
an Qeiaber 15, , :
BEFORE THESTATE CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF K. NSAS:
JCOTI:B."OF FILING APPLICATION.
RE; Cot Energy, [ne. - Apolication for
Commingling of Froduciton . and  Fluld
Eroduction on Ihe Tedstrom 15-2 located: In
Labsite Co, Kansas S
TO: AT Qi and Gas Producers, Unizaied
Miperg) inferest, Qwners, Landovwnere, and el

+  persons

whesa cancer : 1
g 4t o vau, are hareby. nelifivd tha ¢
Colt Enargy, tnc, has Gled ap spplication for
Commimgine , of - Rroduction and Flud
ucign fram the Summil, Exealle Shate
gy Com), tron Posk Coal, Crowaturg & ¥
e (e S 4% G
A 7 Ly INCTOST- -
Formaiiona ot ihe f-d;:romis-h- wall, [ocated
BUEDFSI. 7540FEL Section -2 Townsl o 3
angs 175, Labetta County, Kensax,  *
Any persony who. oblect fo or protast this|
appiiatiqn shal . be raquired to flls thatr
objactlons or protasts with the Conservallon
Orvish he State Corporafion Commizsian:
of the Slald of Karsas Witiin fiissn (13) davs
trom tha datecf the publieation.

Trse brofasts shell be flsdt pursuan) io

. Commisslory regutatipns and’ mus) chate
spacific ressons. why the orand of the

. Bpplication may. cguse  wasts, violte
. corraintlva rights or pollule the patural
resourcos of jhe State of Kanaas, 1t no prolests .
- ata roctlvad; {hs aoplication may te granted ,
through a summary procesding. IF valld .
18318 are recaivd, (his maiter wiil ba oot for

aring. v
All % Intarasted on concarnad shell toke
nafies of the foregolng: and shinil govery
thamsalyas axcordingv.
' Conemwﬁl.nr. '

P.5

RECEIVED
DEC 04 205
KCC WICHITA



KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIBS, 60VERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, chamr
ROBERTY E. KREMBIEL, comaissioner
MICHAEL C- MOFFET, commMISSIONER

February 19, 2007

Colt Energy, inc.
PO Box 388
lola, KS 66749

RE; Approved Commingling CO120606
Tedstrom 15-2, Sec.2-T318-R17E, Labette County, Kansas API No. 15-099-23889-00-00

Dear Mr. Stegeman:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was examined and
found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on December 4, 2006 concerns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following fourteen sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Formation BOPD MCFFD BWPD

Summit (Little Osage Shale) 0 5 10
Excello Shale & Mulky Coal 0 35 50
Iron Post Coal 0 5 10
Croweburg Coal & V Shale 0 5 10

| Mineral Coal 0 5 10

1 | Scammon "A" Coal 0 5 10
Tebo/Weir Coals 0 5 5

| L. Weir Coal 0 5 5

| AW Coal 0 5 5
BW Coal 0 5 5
L. Warner SS & Riverton Coal 0 15 20

The total estimated current production from all sources of supply in the subject well is 0 BOPD, 95 Mcfpd and
140 BWPD. Based upon the depth of the L. Warner SS & Riverton Coal perforations, total oil production
shall not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AQF).
Docket Number CO120606 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

LY

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

(enservaiion Division, finney Srate Office Bueildiag, 130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichito, KS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211  www.kcc.stare.ks.us




